FI GURE 1 (25 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 08-12-2009 Tinme: 14:17:54

Record Sel ected for Analysis

KETXLP  USERRECORD- 01 L1 VI NGSTON2 X US
Channel 28 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 158. m RCAMSL 00229 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 030-44-18 Longitude 0094-55-26

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Coment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 15. 000 155. 1 47.1
45.0 15. 000 145. 6 46. 4
90. 0 15. 000 129. 6 45.3
135.0 15. 000 151. 7 46.8
180. 0 15. 000 160. 5 47. 4
225.0 15. 000 195. 9 49.6
270.0 15. 000 176. 2 48. 4
315. 0 15. 000 152. 4 46. 9

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is 0.19km from AM stati on
LI VI NGSTON TX KETX Status: L Antenna: ND1
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27
27
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28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
30
30

el

KETXLP

Start of

Proposed Station
Cal | Cty/State
LI VI NGSTON2 TX

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal |

KI BN- LP
KI BN- LP
KI BN- LP
KVQT- LP
KVQT- LP
KVDO- LP
KVDO- LP
KCTL- LP
KNYS- LP
KAOB- LD
K27JJ3-D
KETK- LD

KATC

KTBS- TV
K28DJ

NEW

KYLE- DR
KYLE- TV
KHPK- LP
KHPX- CA
KHW- CA
KHW- CA
KSAA- LP

NEW

KXTS- LP
KQHO- LP
KJI B-LP
KJI B-LP
KFXL- LP
KHTX- LP
KFXL- LP

Cty/State
LUFKI N TX
LUFKI N TX
LUFKI N TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
CLEAR LAKE TX
CLEAR LAKE TX
LI VI NGSTON TX
NATCHI TOCHES LA
BEAUMONT TX
FORBES/ JASPER CTY TX
LUFKI N TX
LAFAYETTE LA
SHREVEPORT LA
BROKEN BOW OK
BROANWOOD TX
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
DE SOTO TX
GEORGETOMWN TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SHERVAN TX
VI CTORI A TX
BEAUMONT TX
CLEAR LAKE TX
CLEAR LAKE CITY TX
LUFKI N TX
HUNTSVI LLE TX
LUFKI N TX

Di st (km Status
71.
71.
71.

141.
141.
141.
141.
5.
180.
110.
86.
71.
256.
235.
355.
400.
143.
143.
282.
262.
141.
141.
373.
362.
293.
110.
141.
141.

WOWOUMUITOOOOWPRARUNUIOUINNOOOOWWONNPFR,OIOITOITOTWWW

APP BSTA
APP BSTA
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL
APP BSTA
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
CP MOD BMPDTL
cP BDCCDTL
cP BDCCDTL
CP MOD BMPCDT
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLTTL
APP BNPTTL
APP BPRM
cP BPCDT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLTTA
APP BSTA
LIC BLTTL
APP BSFDTL
cP BPTTL
APP BDI SDTL
cP BDI SDTL
APP BSTA
APP BDI SDTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT

Application Ref. No.

- 20080626 ABQ
- 20070824AGV
- 20090407 AHW
-20051207AG0
- 20080611AAA
- 20051006 ADX
- 20080620ALD
-20090512ABN
-19980204JD

- 20090521AFO
- 20070326 ABF
-20070417AAS
- 20060906 AAW
-20020911ABZ
-199007311 M

- 20000828AGCH
- 20090203AEO
- 20090507ADF
- 20070829AAG
- 20020408AAP
-20061214ABD
-20060227ACL
-20020122AAM
- 20060630ARW
-20041122AI N
- 20090410AFN
- 20080514AQ
- 20060605AAC
- 20090630AEA
-19980813JD

-19970703JA

Anal ysi s of current

Chann
14

Chan
14
14

Anal ysi s of

el

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |

Kl BN- LP

record
Cal
LUFKI N TX

Cty/State

KPBN- LD BATON ROUGE LA
KFAM LP LAKE CHARLES LA

Cty/State

Di st (km Status
361.1 CP
188.3 LIC

Interference to Affected Station 1

Application Ref.

BSTA

BDCCDTL
BLTTA

- 20080626ABQ

Application Ref. No.

- 20061016AAZ
- 20050509ACM



14 KVAT-LP AUSTIN TX 311.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090617ACF
14 KERA- TV DALLAS TX 246.4 LIC BLEDT - 20031103ACR
14 KERA- TV DALLAS TX 246.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0509

18 KYTX NACOGDCCHES TX 67.2 LIC BLCDT -20070810AA0
18 KYTX NACOGDCCHES TX 67.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0653

22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 93.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060621 AAF
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 93.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0822

29 KFXL-LP LUFKIN TX 0.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AEA
28 KETXLP LI VINGSTON2 TX 71.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
14 Kl BN- LP LUFKI N TX BSTA -20070824AGV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  KPBN-LD BATON ROUGE LA 361.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061016AAZ
14 KFAM LP LAKE CHARLES LA 188.3 LIC BLTTA - 20050509ACM
14  KVAT-LP AUSTIN TX 311.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090617ACF
14  KERA-TV DALLAS TX 246.4 LIC BLEDT -20031103ACR
14  KERA-TV DALLAS TX 246.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0509
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 67.2 LIC BLCDT -20070810AA0
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 67.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0653
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 93.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAF
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 93.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0822
29 KFXL-LP LUFKIN TX 0.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AEA
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 71.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
14 Kl BN- LP LUFKI N TX BLTTL -20090407AHW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KPBN-LD BATON ROUGE LA 361.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061016AAZ
14  KFAM LP LAKE CHARLES LA 188.3 LIC BLTTA - 20050509ACM

14 KVAT-LP AUSTIN TX 311.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090617ACF



14 KERA- TV
14 KERA- TV
18 KYTX

18 KYTX

22 KETK- TV
22 KETK- TV
29 KFXL- LP
28 KETXLP

DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
NACOGDCCHES TX
NACOGDCCHES TX
JACKSONVI LLE TX
JACKSONVI LLE TX
LUFKI N TX

LI VI NGSTON2 TX

246.
246.
67.
67.
93.
93.

71.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel |

eval uati on di stance

WORFREFELNNAD

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
APP

BLEDT - 20031103ACR
DTVPLN - DTVP0509
BLCDT -20070810AA0
DTVPLN - DTVP0653
BLCDT - 20060621 AAF
DTVPLN - DTVP0822
BDI SDTL - 20090630AEA

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
21 KVQ@r- LP HOUSTON TX

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station

4

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
19 KTXH
19 KTXH
19 KTXH
21 KPXJ
21 KPXJ

21 KXAN- TV
21 KXAN- TV

21 KFDM
21 KFDM TV
21 KFDM
21 KHTX- LD
23 KLTJ
23 KLTJ

24 KETH TV
24 KETH TV
24 KETH TV
35 KPRC- TV
35 KPRC- TV

36 KFTH- DT
36 KFTH TV
28 KETXLP

Cty/State
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
M NDEN LA
M NDEN LA
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
BEAUMONT TX
BEAUMONT TX
BEAUMONT TX
HUNTSVI LLE TX
GALVESTON TX
GALVESTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
ALVIN TX
ALVIN TX
LI VI NGSTON2 TX

Di st (km)

1.

1.

1.
377.
377.
235.
235.
160.
160.
160.
126.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

UG OORPRPFPOOONOOOOODDOVOWWOOOo

St at us

LIC
PLN
cP

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP

cP

cP

PLN
LIC
PLN

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP

- 20051207AG0

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20020514AAE
DTVPLN - DTVP0696
BPCDT - 200806 19AAW
BLCDT - 20050930AAL
DTVPLN - DTVPO760
BLCDT - 20050630AAG
DTVPLN - DTVPO780
BLCDT -20030122ADG
DTVPLN - DTVPO781
BPCDT - 20080618AAY
BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
BPEDT - 20080617AAD
DTVPLN - DTVP0860
BLEDT -20031217AAM
DTVPLN - DTVP0902
BPEDT - 20080620ANS
BLCDT -19991022ABJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1308
BLCDT - 20050527BEM
DTVPLN - DTVP1349

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current

record

Interference to Affected Station

5



Chann
21

Chan
19
19
19
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
23
23
24
24
24
35
35
36
36
28

el

Cal |
KVQT- LP

Cty/State
HOUSTON TX

Application Ref.
BPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KTXH
KTXH
KTXH
KPXJ
KPXJ
KXAN- TV
KXAN- TV
KFDM
KFDM TV
KFDM
KHTX- LD
KLTJ
KLTJ
KETH TV
KETH TV
KETH TV
KPRC- TV
KPRC- TV
KFTH- DT
KFTH TV
KETXLP

Cty/State
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
M NDEN LA
M NDEN LA
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
BEAUMONT TX
BEAUMONT TX
BEAUMONT TX
HUNTSVI LLE TX
GALVESTON TX
GALVESTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
ALVIN TX
ALVIN TX
LI VI NGSTON2 TX

No.
- 20080611AAA

Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
1.0 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
1.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0696
1.0 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW

377.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
377.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O760
235.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
235.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0780
160.6 LIC BLCDT -20030122ADG
160.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0781
160.6 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
126.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
0.0 CP BPEDT -20080617AAD
40.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0860
0.0 LIC BLEDT -20031217AAM
0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0902
0.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620ANS
1.1 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ
1.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1308
0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1349
141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KVDO- LP CLEAR LAKE TX

25

Chan
23
23
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26

Interference to Affected Station 6

Application Ref.
BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KLTJ
KLTJ
KETH TV
KETH TV
KETH TV
KCTL- LP
KCTL- LP
KXCO- LP
KXTS- LP
KWKT- DR
K471 O
KRI V
KRI V

Cty/State
GALVESTON TX
GALVESTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
LI VI NGSTON TX
LI VI NGSTON TX
REFUG O TX
VICTORI A TX
WACO TX
BEAUMONT TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX

No.
- 20051006 ADX

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
0.0 CP BPEDT - 20080617AAD
40.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0860
0.0 LIC BLEDT -20031217AAM
0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0902
0.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620ANS
136.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090709ALY
136.4 LIC BLTTL - 20090512ABN
253.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AHN
176.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090213ACZ
260.5 APP BPRM - 20081106 AVQ
154.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACF
1.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
1.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0972



32
32
40
40
40
40
28

KPXB- TV
KPXB
KHPL- CA
KZHO- LP
K10PY-D
KUVM LD
KETXLP

CONRCE TX
CONRCE TX

LA GRANCE TX
LAKE JACKSON TX
M SSOURI CITY TX
VICTORI A TX

LI VI NGSTON2 TX

0.
0.
137.
46.
1.
1.
141.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uati on di stance

0 CP MOD BMPCDT
0 PLN DTVPLN
6 CP BDFCDTA
0 CP BDI SDTL
0 APP BDI SDTL
0 CP BDCCDTL
5 APP

- 20080619AGV
- DTVP1197

-20060329AI Q
-20081211ABA
- 20090526 AFA
- 20061010AKT

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
25 KVDO- LP CLEAR LAKE TX

Interference to Affected Station

7

Appl i cation Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
- 20080620ALD

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 0.0 CP BPEDT -20080617AAD
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 40.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0860
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20031217AAM
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0902
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620ANS
25 KCTL-LP LI VI NGSTON TX 136.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090709ALY
25 KCTL-LP LI VI NGSTON TX 136.4 LIC BLTTL - 20090512ABN
25 KXCO LP REFUG O TX 253.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AHN
25 KXTS-LP VICTORI A TX 176.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090213ACZ
25 KWKT- DR WACO TX 260.5 APP BPRM - 20081106 AVQ
26 K471 O BEAUMONT TX 154.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACF
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0972
32 KPXB- TV CONRCE TX 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197
40 KHPL- CA LA GRANGE TX 137.6 CP BDFCDTA - 20060329Al Q
40 KZHO LP LAKE JACKSON TX 46.0 CP BDI SDTL  -20081211ABA
40 K10PY-D M SSQURI CITY TX 1.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090526AFA
40 KUWM LD VICTORI A TX 1.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010AKT
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 KCTL- LP LI VI NGSTON TX BLTTL - 20090512ABN



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 135.4 LIC BLCDT - 20070810AA0
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 135.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0653
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 110.5 LIC BLCDT - 20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 110.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O781
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 110.5 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 136.5 CP BPEDT - 20080617AAD
25 WPB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 359.1 LIC BLEDT - 20041020ADE
25 WPB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 359.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0921
25 WPB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 359.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081008ADB
25 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 173.5 APP BNPTTL -20000807ABH
25 KVDO- LP CLEAR LAKE TX 136.4 APP BSTA - 20051006 ADX
25 KVDO- LP CLEAR LAKE TX 136.4 LIC BLTTL - 20080620ALD
25 KVDO- LP  HOUSTON TX 136.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20081125AVY
25 KXCO LP REFUG O TX 382.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AHN
25 KXTS-LP VICTORI A TX 294.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090213ACZ
25 KWKT- DR WACO TX 237.9 APP BPRM - 20081106 AVQ
26 K471 O BEAUMONT TX 108.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACF
26 KLUF-D  LUFKIN TX 76.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070413AGM
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 142. 4 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 142.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052
28 KYLE- TV BRYAN TX 142.4 CP BPCDT - 20090507ADF
32 KPXB- TV CONRCE TX 136.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 136.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197
33 KITU TV BEAUMONT TX 114.1 CP BPEDT - 20080618ACT
33 KITU TV BEAUMONT TX 114.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1233
33 KITU TV BEAUMONT TX 114.1 LIC BLEDT - 20060703AA0
40 K10PY-D M SSQURI CI TY TX 137.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090526AFA
40 KBTV- TV PORT ARTHUR TX 109.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081211AC]
40 KBTV-TV PORT ARTHUR TX 109.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1452
40 KUWM LD VICTORI A TX 137.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010AKT

1

28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 5.
Proposal causes no interference

APP USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
27 KNYS- LP NATCHI TOCHES LA BLTTL -19980204JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  KLTS-DR SHREVEPORT LA 106.2 LIC BPRM -20080620A0C
24  KLTS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 106.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0881
24  KLTS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 106.2 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090406AFO
26 KLPA- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 92.1 LIC BLEDT -20031212ABA
26 KLPA- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 92.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0951
26 K471 O BEAUMONT TX 194.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACF
26 KLUF-D  LUFKIN TX 130.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070413AGM



27 KTVE EL DORADO AR 184.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0981

27 KTVE EL DORADO AR 184.5 LIC BLCDT -20070105ABH
27 K27JP-D LITTLE ROCK AR 346.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080625ABK
27 WINO- LP NEW ORLEANS LA 377.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFZ
27 KACB- LD BEAUMONT TX 194.8 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090521AFO
27 KODF-LP BRI TTON TX 339.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090625ABU
27 K27JJ-D FORBES/ JASPER CTY TX 153.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070326 ABF
27 KETK-LD LUFKIN TX 130.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070417AAS
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 107.3 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABZ
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 107.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1034

31 KLAX-TV ALEXANDRI A LA 91.9 CP BPCDT - 20080617ADM
31 KLAX-TV ALEXANDRI A LA 91.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1141

34 KMSS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 105.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAB
34 KMSS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 105.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1256

35 KALB-TV ALEXANDRI A LA 126.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090407ABA
35 KALB-TV ALEXANDRI A LA 126.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1293

41 KBCA ALEXANDRI A LA 128.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080827AAE
41 KBCA ALEXANDRI A LA 128.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1472

42 K61G0 H CKS LA 85.9 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331ACR
42 KLNM- LP  LUFKI N TX 123.8 CP BDFCDTL - 20080624AAN
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 180.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
27 KACB- LD BEAUMONT TX BMPDTL - 20090521AFO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
26 K471 O BEAUMONT TX 0.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACF
26 KLUF-D  LUFKIN TX 156.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070413AGM
27 KTVE EL DORADO AR 371.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0981
27 KTVE EL DORADO AR 371.3 LIC BLCDT -20070105ABH
27 WING-LP NEW ORLEANS LA 374.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFZ
27 KODF-LP BRI TTON TX 392.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090625ABU
27 K27JJ-D FORBES/ JASPER CTY TX 44.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20070326ABF
27 KETK-LD LUFKIN TX 156.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070417AAS
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 110.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



27 K273J-D FORBES/ JASPER CTY TX BDCCDTL - 20070326 ABF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
26 K471 O BEAUMONT TX 44.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACF
26 KLUF-D  LUFKIN TX 116.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20070413AGM
27 KTVE EL DORADO AR 333.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0981
27 KTVE EL DORADO AR 333.9 LIC BLCDT -20070105ABH
27  WINO-LP NEW ORLEANS LA 380.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFZ
27 KAOB- LD BEAUMONT TX 44.4 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090521AFO
27 KODF-LP BRI TTON TX 359.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090625ABU
27 KETK-LD LUFKIN TX 116.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20070417AAS
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 86.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
27 KETK- LD LUFKI N TX BDCCDTL  -20070417AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 K471 O BEAUMONT TX 156.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACF
26 KLUF-D  LUFKIN TX 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070413AGM
27 KTVE EL DORADO AR 305.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0981
27 KTVE EL DORADO AR 305.3 LIC BLCDT -20070105ABH
27 KAOB- LD BEAUMONT TX 156.4 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090521AFO
27 KODF-LP BRI TTON TX 248.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090625ABU
27 K27JJ-D FORBES/ JASPER CTY TX 116.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20070326ABF
27 KBVO LLANO TX 369.9 CP BPCDT -19991018AAV
27 KXAM TV LLANO TX 369.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1014
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 71.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA BMPCDT - 20060906 AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 305.2 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABZ
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 305.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1034

28 WAM TV LAUREL MS 312.9 CP BPCDT - 20080620A&



28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms

28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms

28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX

28 KYLE BRYAN TX

28 KYLE- TV BRYAN TX

29  W/WUE-DR NEW ORLEANS LA

29  W/WUE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA

28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX
Proposal causes no interference

312.9 PLN
312.9 LIC
398.2 APP
398.2 PLN
398.2 CP

228.7 APP
228.7 LIC
256.3 APP

DTVPLN - DTVP1040

BLCDT -20020426ABB
BPRM - 20090203AEO
DTVPLN - DTVP1052

BPCDT - 20090507ADF
BPRM - 20090528AFA
BLCDT - 20050614AAH

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA

14

Application Ref.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-20020911ABZ

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KTVE EL DORADO AR 165.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0981
27 KTVE EL DORADO AR 165.0 LIC BLCDT -20070105ABH
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 305.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060906 AAW
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 305.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1033
28 KTPX-TV OKMULGEE K 403.7 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAQ
28 KTPX OKMULGEE K 403.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1047
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 323.8 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 323.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 323.8 CP BPCDT - 20090507 ADF
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 235.8 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 20
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 14 KTBS-TV
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT 20020911ABZ LIC
HAAT 563.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 1106636 45441. 0
not affected by terrain | osses 1103942 45219. 6
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 20899 1545. 3
lost to ATV I X only 20899 1545. 3
lost to all IX 20899 1545. 3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
27A AR EL DORADO DTVPLN DTVP0981 PLN
28A LA LAFAYETTE BMPCDT 20060906 AAW CP
28A TX BRYAN DTVPLN DTVP1052 PLN



After Analysis

Results for: 28A LA SHREVEPORT
HAAT 563.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

BLCDT

20020911ABZ LIC

POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 1106636 45441. 0
not affected by terrain | osses 1103942 45219. 6
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 20997 1561.9
lost to ATV I X only 20997 1561.9
lost to all IX 20997 1561.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
27A AR EL DORADO DTVPLN DTVP0981 PLN
28A LA LAFAYETTE BMPCDT 20060906 AAW CP
28A TX BRYAN DTVPLN DTVP1052 PLN
28A TX LI VI NGSTON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0090%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0090% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28DJ BROKEN BOW OK BLTTL -199007311 M

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 126.3 LIC BLCDT -20031121AMR
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 126.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O746
28 DK66FM  FORT SM TH AR 171.8 CP BDI STTL - 20060403ASF
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 159.0 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABZ
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 159.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1034
28 K28AC ARDMORE OK 222.1 CP BDFCDTA - 20060630AHS
28 KTPX- TV OKMJULGEE OK 244.7 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAQ
28 KTPX OKMULGEE OK 244.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1047
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 393.4 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 393.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052
28 KYLE- TV BRYAN TX 393.4 CP BPCDT - 20090507ADF
28 KHPK-LP DE SOTO TX 254.0 LIC BLTTL - 20070829AAG
28 NEW SHERVAN TX 170.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARW
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 350.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070621ABP
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 350.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1054
29 KHFW LP DENI SON TX 196.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090305AAX
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 355.8 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
28

el Cal |
NEW

Cty/State
BROWNWOOD TX

Interference to Affected Station

16

Application Ref. No.
BNPTTL - 20000828AGH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cty/State
SVEETWATER TX
SVEETWATER TX
SVEETWATER TX
ABI LENE TX
ABI LENE TX
ABI LENE TX
LLANO TX
LLANO TX
ARDMORE OK
ABI LENE TX
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
DEL RI O TX
DEL RI O TX
DEL RI O TX
M DLAND TX
M DLAND TX
ODESSA TX
SAN ANGELO TX
SAN ANGELO TX
SHERVAN TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
ABI LENE TX
ABI LENE TX
AUSTI N TX
LI VI NGSTON2 TX

Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

130.
130.
130.

84.

84.
107.
123.
123.
319.
116.
268.
268.
268.
267.
320.
320.
311.
292.
341.
154.
142.
311.
243.
243.

84.

84.
198.
400.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

Chan Cal |
20 KTXS- TV
20 KTXS- TV
20 KTXS- TV
24 KTAB- TV
24 KTAB- TV
27 KITN- LD
27 KBVO
27 KXAM TV
28 K28AC
28 WDYA- LD
28 KYLE- DR
28 KYLE
28 KYLE- TV
28 KTRG
28 KTRG
28 KTRG
28 NEW
28 NEW
28 K28KH D
28 NEW
28 NEW
28 NEW
28 KFDX- TV
28 KFDX- TV
29 KRBC- TV
29 KRBC- TV
29 K29HW D
28 KETXLP
near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

9 LIC BLCDT -20060817ACW
9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO737

9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619ABA
6 LIC BLCDT - 20070831AAJ

6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0899

0 CP BDCCDTL -20070403ACN
0 CP BPCDT -19991018AAV
0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1014

8 CP BDFCDTA - 20060630AHS
0 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAV
6 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052

6 CP BPCDT - 20090507ADF

2 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1053

2 CpP BPCDT -19991101AEN
0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BW

7 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQQ
2 CP BDCCDTL - 20070403ACQ
0 APP BNPTTL - 20000830BBY
6 APP BNPTTL -20000807AAZ
9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARW
7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20070621ABP
7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1054

6 LIC BLCDT - 20070831AAK
6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1090

9 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AAH
6 APP USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann

el Cal |

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station

17

Application Ref. No.



28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX BPRM - 20090203AEO
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KBVO LLANO TX 204.6 CP BPCDT -19991018AAV
27 KXAM TV LLANO TX 204.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1014
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 398.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060906 AAW
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 398.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1033
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 323.8 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABzZ
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 323.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1034
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 364.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 408.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070621ABP
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 408.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1054
29 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 215.9 APP BPRM - 20090720ACX
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 143.7 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 4
Resul t key: 21
Scenari o 1 Affected station 17 KYLE-DR
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BPRM 20090203AEO APP

HAAT 220.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 272282 13267. 4

not affected by terrain | osses 272282 13261. 4

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 1 14.0

lost to ATV I X only 1 14.0

lost to all IX 1 14.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT 20020911ABZ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BPRM 20090203AEO APP
HAAT 220.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 272282 13267. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 272282 13261. 4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 506 139.6
lost to ATV I X only 506 139.6
lost to all IX 506 139.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT 20020911ABZ LIC
28A TX LI VI NGSTON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 1855%



Wrst case new | X 0. 1855% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATI ON | S SHOM-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI CS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI Q)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KYLE- TV BRYAN TX BPCDT - 20090507ADF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KBVO LLANO TX 204.6 CP BPCDT -19991018AAV
27 KXAM TV LLANO TX 204.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1014
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 398.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060906 AAW
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 398.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1033
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 323.8 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABZ
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 323.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1034
28 KTRG DEL RIO TX 364.2 APP BVMPCDT - 20080618ACC
28 KFDX- TV W CH TA FALLS TX 408.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070621ABP
28 KFDX- TV W CH TA FALLS TX 408.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1054
29 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 215.9 APP BPRM -20090720ACX
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 143.7 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 4

Resul t key: 25

Scenari o 1 Affected station 18 KYLE-TV

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BPCDT 20090507ADF CP
HAAT 220.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 272282 13267. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 272282 13261. 4
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 1 14.0
lost to ATV I X only 1 14.0
lost to all IX 1 14.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT 20020911ABZ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BPCDT 20090507ADF CP
HAAT 220.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km



wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 272282 13267. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 272282 13261. 4
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 506 139.6
lost to ATV I X only 506 139.6
lost to all IX 506 139.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT 20020911ABZ LIC
28A TX LI VI NGSTON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 1855%
Wor st case new | X 0. 1855% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KHPK- LP DE SOTO TX BLTTL - 20070829AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 145.3 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 145.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
25 KWKT- DR WACO TX 145.6 APP BPRM - 20081106 AVQ
26 KXXV WACO TX 142.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AFE
26 KXXV WACO TX 142.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0975
27 KODF-LP BRI TTON TX 0.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090625ABU
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 284.4 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABZ
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 284.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1034
28 K28AC ARDMORE K 176.0 LIC BLTT - 198204051 K
28 K28AC ARDMORE K 176.0 CP BDFCDTA - 20060630AHS
28 KTPX- TV OKMJLGEE OK 368.9 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAQ
28 KTPX OKMULCGEE OK 368.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1047
28 WDYA-LD ABILENE TX 261.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAV
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 217.4 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 217.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052
28 KYLE- TV BRYAN TX 217.4 CP BPCDT - 20090507ADF
28 NEW SHERVAN TX 126.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARW
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 206.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070621ABP
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 206.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1054
29 KNAV- LP DE SOTO TX 0.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090619ACW
29 KHFW LP DENI SON TX 106.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090305AAX
29 KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX 2.0 APP BPRM - 20090720ACX
30 KMPX DECATUR TX 0.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060317AGE
30 KMPX DECATUR TX 0.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1117



32 KDAF DALLAS TX 5.2 CP BPCDT - 20080620AET
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 5.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1198

32 KDAF DALLAS TX 5.2 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 0.9 LIC BLCDT -19981117KF
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 0.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1307

35 KDFW DALLAS TX 0.9 CP BPCDT - 20080616AAL
36 KDFI DALLAS TX 5.2 CP BPCDT - 20080723AAS
36 KDFI DALLAS TX 5.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1350

42 KPXD- TV  ARLI NGTON TX 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20021028AA0
42 KPXD ARLI NGTON TX 0.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1517

42 KPXD- TV  ARLI NGTON TX 5.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AJA
43 KDTN DENTON TX 5.2 LIC BLEDT - 20040301AAH
43 KDTN DENTON TX 5.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1557

28 KETXLP LI VINGSTON2 TX 282.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KHPX- CA GEORCETOMWN TX BLTTA - 20020408AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 85.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 85.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
21 KXAN- TV AUSTIN TX 33.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 33.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O780
25 KWKT- DR WACO TX 85.4 APP BPRM - 20081106 AVQ
26 KXXV WACO TX 88.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AFE
26 KXXV WACO TX 88.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0975
27 KBVO LLANO TX 87.1 CP BPCDT -19991018AAV
27 KXAM TV LLANO TX 87.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1014
28 K28AC ARDMORE K 398.9 CP BDFCDTA - 20060630AHS
28 WDYA-LD ABILENE TX 292.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAV
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 118.3 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 118.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052
28 KYLE- TV BRYAN TX 118.3 CP BPCDT - 20090507ADF
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 253.0 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 338.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1053
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 338.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AEN
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 236.3 LIC BLTTA -20061214ABD
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 236.3 APP BSTA -20060227ACL
28 NEW SHERVAN TX 356.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARW
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 375.2 CP MDD BMPCDT -20070621ABP
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 375.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1054
29 K29HW D AUSTIN TX 35.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 K471 J SAN ANTONI O TX 127.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090604ACM
43 KEYE- TV AUSTIN TX 34.0 LIC BLCDT -20031001BGN
43 KEYE- TV AUSTIN TX 34.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1556
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 262.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX BLTTA -20061214ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 LIC BLEDT -200312
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0902
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 CP BPEDT - 200806
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 200806
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0972
27 KAOB- LD BEAUMONT TX 154.9 CP MOD BMPDTL - 200905
27 K27JJ-D FORBES/ JASPER CTY TX 174.3 CP BDCCDTL  -200703
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 321.2 CP MDD BMPCDT - 200609
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 321.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1033
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 377.3 LIC BLCDT - 200209
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 377.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1034
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 152.3 APP BPRM - 200902
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 152.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052
28 KYLE- TV BRYAN TX 152.3 CP BPCDT - 200905
28 KHPX- CA GEORGETOMN TX 236.3 LIC BLTTA - 200204
29 KQHO LP  BEAUMONT TX 155.7 APP BDI SDTL  -200904
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 0.0 CP BDI SDTL ~ -200805
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE CITY TX 0.0 APP BSTA - 200606
32 KPXB- TV CONRCE TX 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 200806
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 1.1 LIC BLCDT -199910
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 1.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1308
36 KFTH DT  ALVIN TX 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 200505
36 KFTH TV ALVIN TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1349
42 KTBU CONRCE TX 1.0 LIC BLCDT -200501
42 KTBU CONRCE TX 1.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1518
43 KHLM LD HOUSTON TX 1.0 LIC BLDTL - 200906
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX BSTA -20060227ACL
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref.

17AAM

20ANS
20AKF

21AFO
26 ABF
06 AAW
11ABZ
03AEO
07ADF

08AAP
10AFN

14ACQ
05AAC

19AGV
22ABJ

27BEM
03AJA

30AEZ

No.



24  KETH TV
24  KETH TV
24  KETH TV
26 KRI V

26 KRI V

27 KAOB- LD
27 K273J3-D
28 KATC

28 KATC

28 KTBS- TV
28 KTBS- TV
28 KYLE- DR
28 KYLE

28 KYLE- TV
28 KHPX- CA
29 KQHO LP
29 KJI B- LP
29 KJI B- LP
32 KPXB- TV
32 KPXB

35 KPRC- TV
35 KPRC- TV
36 KFTH DT
36 KFTH TV
42 KTBU

42 KTBU

43 KHLM LD
28 KETXLP
Pr oposal

HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
BEAUMONT TX
FORBES/ JASPER CTY TX
LAFAYETTE LA
LAFAYETTE LA
SHREVEPORT LA
SHREVEPORT LA
BRYAN TX

BRYAN TX

BRYAN TX
GEORGETOMWN TX
BEAUMONT TX
CLEAR LAKE TX
CLEAR LAKE CI TY TX
CONRCE TX
CONRCE TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
ALVI N TX

ALVI N TX
CONRCE TX
CONRCE TX
HOUSTON TX

LI VI NGSTON2 TX

causes no interference

174.
321.
321.
377.
377.
152.
152.
152.
236.

-
o1
PPRrPRPOORPOOOCOO

'—\
o

S

OO OO0OO0OORPRPFPOOOONWWWWWWNNWONNOOOo

LIC
PLN

cP

CP MOD
PLN

CP MOD
cP

CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN

cP

LIC
APP

cP

APP

CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPDTL
BDCCDTL
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPRM
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BLTTA
BDI SDTL
BDI SDTL
BSTA
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLDTL

-20031217AAM
- DTVP0902

- 20080620ANS
- 20080620AKF
- DTVP0972

- 20090521AFO
- 20070326 ABF
- 20060906 AAW
- DTVP1033
-20020911ABZ
- DTVP1034

- 20090203AEO
- DTVP1052

- 20090507ADF
- 20020408AAP
- 20090410AFN
- 20080514AQ
- 20060605AAC
- 20080619AGV
- DTVP1197
-19991022ABJ
- DTVP1308

- 20050527BEM
- DTVP1349

- 20050103AJA
- DTVP1518

- 20090630AEZ

USERRECORD- 01
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Channel

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
KSAA- LP SAN ANTONI O TX

28

Chan
21
21
24
26
26
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

Cal |
KXAN- TV
KXAN- TV
KVAW
KPXL- TV
KPXL
K45HM
WDYA- LD
KYLE- DR
KYLE
KYLE- TV
KTRG
KTRG
KTRG
KHPX- CA

Cty/State
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
EAGLE PASS TX
UVALDE TX
UVALDE TX
UVALDE TX
ABI LENE TX
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
DEL RI O TX
DEL RI O TX
DEL RI O TX
GEORCETOMWN TX

Interference to Affected Station 23

Application Ref.
-20020122AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BLTTL

Di st (km) Status

119.
119.
121.

56.

56.
108.
363.
243.
243.
243.
138.
228.
228.
152.

GWWORrRREREARNINNRFRPOOOO

LIC
PLN
APP
cP

PLN
APP
cP

APP
PLN
cP

APP
PLN
cP

LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDI SDTL
BDCCDTL
BPRM
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BLTTA

- 20050630AAG
- DTVP0780

- 20080402AAG
- 20070501AEW
- DTVP0974

- 20090630ABL
- 20081215AAV
- 20090203AEO
- DTVP1052

- 20090507ADF
-20080618ACC
- DTVP1053
-19991101AEN
- 20020408AAP



28 KXTS-LP VICTORI A TX

29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX

29 K471J SAN ANTONI O TX
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX
43 KEYE-TV AUSTI N TX

43 KEYE- TV AUSTIN TX

28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX

167.
119.
27.
28.
28.
28.
41.
41.
119.
119.
373.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

~APrOOCOOOPR~APMMNOOER

APP
APP
PLN

LIC

PLN

LIC

PLN
APP

BPTTL -20041122AI N
BDCCDTL -20061027AAH
BDI SDTL - 20090604ACM
BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
DTVPLN - DTVP1119

BPCDT -19991028AAR
BLCDT - 20060608ACW
DTVPLN - DTVP1199

BLCDT -20031001BGN
DTVPLN - DTVP1556

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
28 NEW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

record

Cty/State

SHERVAN TX

Chan Cal | Cty/State
27 KODF-LP BRI TTON TX
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA
28 K28JX-D ALVA - CHEROKEE OK
28 K28AC ARDMORE K
28 K28AC ARDMORE K
28 KTPX- TV OKMULGEE OK
28 KTPX OKMULCGEE OK
28 WDYA-LD ABILENE TX
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX
28 KYLE BRYAN TX
28 KYLE- TV BRYAN TX
28 KHPK-LP DE SOTO TX
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX
29 KNAV- LP DE SOTO TX
29 KHFW LP DEN SON TX
29 KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX
Proposal causes no interference

Application Ref.
BSFDTL

Interference to Affected Station

24

Di st (km) Status

126.
270.
270.
388.

75.

75.
243.
243.
322.
332.
332.
332.
126.
183.
183.
126.

27.
127.
362.

WROPPOOPOOORRFRPRLPOUOICTOWWANA

APP

LIC

PLN
cP

LIC

cP

LIC

PLN
cP
APP
PLN
cP

LIC

CP MOD

PLN
APP
APP
APP
APP

No.
- 20060630ARW

Application Ref. No.
BDI SDTL - 20090625ABU
BLCDT -20020911ABZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1034
BDCCDTT  -20061024ADZ
BLTT - 198204051 K
BDFCDTA - 20060630AHS
BLCDT - 20020510AAQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1047
BDCCDTL  -20081215AAV
BPRM - 20090203AEO
DTVPLN - DTVP1052
BPCDT - 20090507ADF
BLTTL - 20070829AAG
BMPCDT -20070621ABP
DTVPLN - DTVP1054

BDI SDTL - 20090619ACW
BDI SDTL - 20090305AAX
BPRM - 20090720ACX

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |

record

Cty/State

Application Ref.

Interference to Affected Station

25

No.



28 KXTS- LP VI CTORI A TX BPTTL -20041122AI N

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 218.7 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 218.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 218.7 CP BPCDT - 20090507ADF
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 299.3 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 383.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1053
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 383.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AEN
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 166.3 LIC BLTTA -20061214ABD
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 166.3 APP BSTA -20060227ACL
28 KSAA- LP  SAN ANTONI O TX 167.1 LIC BLTTL -20020122AAM
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 183.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 166.3 CP BDI SDTL  -20080514AGQ
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 119.6 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
29 K471 J SAN ANTONI O TX 176.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090604ACM
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 139.3 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 139.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1119
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 139.3 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
43 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 117.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CI X
43 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 117.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630DDQ
43 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 116.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKI
43 K43DV VI CTORI A TX 11.0 LIC BLTT -199304161 F
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 293.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 KQHO LP BEAUMONT TX BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
29  W/UE-DR NEW ORLEANS LA 392.3 APP BPRM - 20090528AFA
29  W/UE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 392.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050614AAH
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 357.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 155.7 CP BDI SDTL  -20080514AGQ
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 421.7 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
29 KNAV-LP DE SOTO TX 392.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090619ACW
29 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 390.4 APP BPRM - 20090720ACX
29 KFXL-LP LUFKIN TX 156.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AEA
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 47.1 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 47.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1104
30 KOPP- LP OPELQUSAS LA 193.6 CP BDI SDTL - 20060331AVY
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 110.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX BDI SDTL  -20080514AGQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 0.0 LIC BLTTA -20061214ABD
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 0.0 APP BSTA -20060227ACL
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 228.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KQHO LP  BEAUMONT TX 155.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 273.8 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
29 KNAV-LP DE SOTO TX 363.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090619ACW
29 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 361.4 APP BPRM - 20090720ACX
29 KFXL-LP LUFKIN TX 211.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AEA
29 K471 J SAN ANTONI O TX 284.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090604ACM
30 KCVH LP HOUSTON TX 1.0 LIC BLTTL - 20060526 AAV
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE CITY TX BSTA - 20060605AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0972
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 0.0 LIC BLTTA -20061214ABD
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 0.0 APP BSTA -20060227ACL
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 228.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KQHO LP  BEAUMONT TX 155.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 273.8 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
29 KNAV-LP DE SOTO TX 363.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090619ACW
29 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 361.4 APP BPRM - 20090720ACX
29 KFXL-LP LUFKIN TX 211.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AEA
29 K471 J SAN ANTONI O TX 284.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090604ACM
30 K30DN FREEPORT TX 51.8 APP BSTA -20060512AC]
30 KCVH LP HOUSTON TX 1.0 LIC BLTTL - 20060526 AAV
32 KPXB- TV CONRCE TX 0.0 CP MID BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197
36 KFTH DT ALVIN TX 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 KFTH TV ALVIN TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1349
44  KzZJL HOUSTON TX 1.0 CP BPCDT -20080612AAQ
44  KzZJL HOUSTON TX 1.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1592
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

An

alysis of Interference to Affected Statio

Anal ysis of current record

n 29

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 KFXL- LP LUFKI N TX BDI SDTL - 20090630AEA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 308.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KQHO- LP  BEAUMONT TX 156.2 APP BDlI SDTL - 20090410AFN
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 211.8 CP BDI SDTL - 20080514AGQ
29 KNAV-LP DE SOTO TX 248.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090619ACW
29 KHFW LP  DENI SON TX 309.4 APP BDlI SDTL - 20090305AAX
29 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 246.4 APP BPRM - 20090720ACX
29 K471 SAN ANTONI O TX 399.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090604ACM
30 KFXL-LP LUFKIN TX 0.0 LIC BLTT -19970703JA
28 KETXLP LI VI NGSTON2 TX 71.3 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 2
Result key: 29
Scenari o 1 Affected station 29 KFXL-LP
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 29A TX LUFKIN BDI SDTL  20090630AEA APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 156233 8529. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 156233 8529. 8
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 29A TX LUFKI N BDI SDTL  20090630AEA APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 156233 8529. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 156233 8529. 8
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 40 19.8
lost to ATV I X only 40 19.8
lost to all IX 40 19.8



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

28A TX LI VI NGSTON2 USERRECORDO 1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0256%

Resul t key: 30

Scenari o 2 Affected station 29 KFXL-LP

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 29A TX LUFKI N BDI SDTL  20090630AEA APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 156233 8529. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 156233 8529. 8
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 312 19.8
lost to ATV I X only 312 19.8
lost to all IX 312 19.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
29A TX FORT WORTH BPRM 20090720ACX APP

After Analysis

Results for: 29A TX LUFKIN BDI SDTL  20090630AEA APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 156233 8529. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 156233 8529. 8
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 352 39.6
lost to ATV I X only 352 39.6
lost to all IX 352 39.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
29A TX FORT WORTH BPRM 20090720ACX APP
28A TX LI VI NGSTON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0257%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0257% Scenari o 2

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 KHTX- LP HUNTSVI LLE TX BLTTL -19980813JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan
23
26
26
28
28
28
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
32
32
38
38
38
44
44
45
45
28

Cal |
KLTJ
KRI V
KRI V
KYLE- DR
KYLE
KYLE- TV
KQHO- LP
KJI B- LP
KFXL- LP
KVHP
KVHP
KOPP- LP
KIVPX
KIVPX
KCVH- LP
KPLE- LD
KFXL- LP
KABB
KABB
KABB
KJI B- LP
KPXB- TV
KPXB
KI AH
KHCW
KI AH
KZJL
KZJL
KXLN- DT
KXLN- TV
KETXLP

Cty/State
GALVESTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
BEAUMONT TX
CLEAR LAKE TX
LUFKI N TX
LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
OPELQUSAS LA
DECATUR TX
DECATUR TX
HOUSTON TX
KI LLEEN TX
LUFKI N TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
HOUSTON TX
CONRCE TX
CONRCE TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
ROSENBERG TX
ROSENBERG TX
LI VI NGSTON2 TX

Dist(km Status

126.0 CP
125.5 CP MOD
125.5 PLN
90.9 APP
90.9 PLN
90.9 CP
154.0 APP
125.9 CP
99.9 APP
187.6 CP
187.6 PLN
327.4 CP
252.7 LIC
252.7 PLN
126.9 LIC
220.5 LIC
99.9 LIC
311.4 APP
311.4 PLN
311.4 CP
125.9 APP
126.0 CP MOD
126.0 PLN
126.2 LIC
126.2 PLN
126.2 CP
126.9 CP
126.9 PLN
126.9 CP MOD
126.9 PLN
52.9 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uati on di stance

Application Ref. No.

BPEDT - 20080617AAD
BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
DTVPLN - DTVP0972
BPRM - 20090203AEO
DTVPLN - DTVP1052
BPCDT - 20090507ADF
BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
BDI SDTL -20080514AGQ
BDI SDTL - 20090630AEA
BPCDT -19990714LD
DTVPLN - DTVP1104

BDI SDTL - 20060331AVY
BLCDT -20060317AGE
DTVPLN - DTVP1117
BLTTL - 20060526 AAV
BLDTL - 20090416ASY
BLTT -19970703JA
BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
DTVPLN - DTVP1119
BPCDT -19991028AAR
BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
DTVPLN - DTVP1197
BLCDT - 20021022AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP1383
BPCDT - 20080619AKV
BPCDT -20080612AAQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1592
BMPCDT - 20080618ADX
DTVPLN - DTVP1634

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysis of current record
Cal |
KFXL- LP LUFKI N TX

30

Chan
22
22
29
29
30
30
30
30

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
KETK- TV
KETK- TV
KQHO- LP
KFXL- LP
WLFT- CA
KVHP
KVHP
KOPP- LP

Cty/State
JACKSONVI LLE TX
JACKSONVI LLE TX
BEAUMONT TX
LUFKI N TX
BATON ROUGE LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
OPELQUSAS LA

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station 31

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Di st (km) Status

93.1 LIC
93.1 PLN
156.2 APP
0.0 APP
370.6 CP
164.8 CP
164.8 PLN
274.5 CP

-19970703JA

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20060621 AAF
DTVPLN - DTVP0822

BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
BDI SDTL - 20090630AEA
BDFCDTA  -20080804ACM
BPCDT -19990714LD
DTVPLN - DTVP1104

BDI SDTL - 20060331AVY



30 KMPX DECATUR TX 248.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060317ACE
30 KMPX DECATUR TX 248.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1117

30 KCVH- LP HOUSTON TX 212.7 LIC BLTTL - 20060526 AAV
30 KPLE-LD KILLEEN TX 284.8 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY
31 K31HO SHREVEPORT LA 164.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060221ADH
31 KFXK- TV  LONGVI EW TX 100.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060705AAW
31 KFXK LONGVI EW TX 100.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1160

28 KETXLP LI VINGSTON2 TX 71.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

FI NI SHED FI Nl SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED



